503500822 09/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3547447 n v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD HORNER	07/16/2015
MICHAEL R BRIGHT	07/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&M HARDWARE
Street Address:	2705 MOUNT JOY ROAD
City:	MANHEIM
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29533571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)724-5428

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-896-0310

Email: sodonnell@3cpatents.com

Correspondent Name: STEVE O'DONNELL **Address Line 1:** 1653 LITITZ PIKE #141

Address Line 4: LANCASTER, PENNSYLVANIA 17601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE O'DONNELL
SIGNATURE:	/steveodonnell 54302/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed assignment#page1.tif source=signed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503500822 REEL: 036681 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Howard Horner of 400 W Gramby Street, Manheim, PA 17545, and Michael Bright of 118 Laurie Lane, Lititz, PA 17543 (collectively the "Assignors") are the inventors of the subject matter of the US Design Patent Application entitled "Bracket" and filed on, or about, July 20, 2015 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignors has an obligation to assign the above stated Applications to A&M Hardware Inc. pursuant to an employment contract; and

WHEREAS, A&M Hardware Inc., of 2705 Mount Joy Road, Manheim Pennsylvania 17545 is Assignors' employer, or was Assignors' employer during the relevant time, and A&M Hardware Inc. (the "Assignee") wishes to formalize the assignment of said Applications and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid Applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid Applications; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

Assignor further agrees to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to themselves, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

PATENT REEL: 036681 FRAME: 0549

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful paths, affidavits and/or supplemental paths required or deemed advisable by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) Cooperation in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors and Assignee have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set after their signatures.

	Date 7/16/15
Signature /	Ÿ
MICHAEL R. BRIGHT	
Name	
Assignor PRESIDEM	
Signature	Date 7//4///
	.*
HOWARD G HORNER	
Name	
Assignor	
Title	
	Date 7/16/15
Signature	and the second of the second o
MICHAEL PERIBHI	
Name	
President, A&M Hardware, Inc.	

PATENT REEL: 036681 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 09/29/2015

Title